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For more information, visit cnahardy.com. Follow us on

London

13th Floor, 20 Fenchurch Street
London EC3M 3BY

Manchester

8th Floor, 1 New York Street
Manchester M1 4HD

Alistair Stewart
Claims Manager 
FI & Management Liability
+44 (0)20 7648 2664 
+44 (0)7713 158 462
alistair.stewart@cnahardy.com

Stephen Murray
Senior Claims Technical Specialist
+44 20 7648 2628
stephen.murray@cnahardy.com

Victoria Murray
Senior Claims Technical Specialist
+44 (0)7903 506 744
victoria.murray@cnahardy.com

 
 
James Brennan
Claims Examiner
+44 (0)16 1242 4418
+44 (0)7753 138 990
james.brennan@cnahardy.com

Khaliq Kamall
Claims Examiner
+44 (0)161 242 4440
khaliq.kamall@cnahardy.com

Kieran Patel
AVP, Specialty Claims

13th Floor 
20 Fenchurch Street
London EC3M 3BY
+44 (0)20 7648 2638
kieran.patel@cnahardy.com

Contact Sheet

Claims - Financial Institutions 
& Management Liability	

New Claims

Existing Claims

Email us at newclaims@cnahardy.com and be sure 
to include the CNA policy number.

Email existingclaims@cnahardy.com, making sure 
to put the CNA claim reference in the subject line.
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